SEG 2018 Membership Statistics

As of September 2018, the Society of Exploration Geophysicists has 13,342 paid individual members
from more than 116 countries.

TOTAL PAID MEMBERS: 13,342

Membership Type Count
Active* 7,741
Associate 3,488
Student 2,113

*Active Members includes Honorary, Life Awarded and Emeritus members.

Professional (Active and Associate) Members: 11,229

Student Members: 2,113

Corporate Members: 3

SEG Student Chapters: 384 Student Chapters from 57 countries
Sections and Associated Societies: 52 SAS

MEMBERSHIP DISTRIBUTION BY GENDER

All Members:

Category Count Percent
Female 1,605 12.03%
Male 10,372 77.74%
Unknown* 1,365 10.23%

Professional Members Only:

Category Count Percent
Female 1,074 9.56%
Male 9,074 80.81%
Unknown* 1,081 9.63%

Student Members Only:

Category Count Percent
Female 531 25.13%
Male 1,298 61.43%
Unknown* 284 13.44%

*In compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), gender is not a required field when applying
for membership.



MEMBER DISTRIBUTION BY SEG DISTRICT

All Members:
SEG District
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Houston

Greater Texas

Southwest United States
Northeastern United States
Canada

Latin America and Caribbean
North Europe

South and Central Europe
Sub-Saharan Africa

Middle East, North Africa, and
West Central Asia

Asia

Pacific

Unknown

United States

All Other Countries
Unknown

Professional Members Only:

SEG District
1 Houston
2 Greater Texas
3 Southwest United States
4 Northeastern United States
5 Canada
6 Latin America and Caribbean
7 North Europe
8 South and Central Europe
9 Sub-Saharan Africa
10 Middle East, North Africa, and
West Central Asia
11 Asia
12 Pacific
Unknown

United States
All Other Countries
Unknown

Student Members Only:

SEG District
1 Houston
2 Greater Texas
3 Southwest United States
4 Northeastern United States

Count
1,818
1,810
1,060
1,340
996
731
1,155
1,037
337

1,015
1,074
965

4
6,028
7,310
4

Count
1,755
1,681
916
1,112
864
482
999
827
228

816
695
852

2
5,464
5,763
2

Count
63
129
144
228

Percent
13.63%
13.57%

7.94%
10.04%
7.47%
5.48%
8.66%
7.77%
2.53%

7.61%
8.05%
7.23%
0.03%
45.18%
54.79%
0.03%

Percent
15.63%
14.97%

8.16%
9.90%
7.69%
4.29%
8.90%
7.36%
2.03%

7.27%
6.19%
7.59%
0.02%
48.66%
51.32%
0.02%

Percent
2.98%
6.11%
6.81%

10.79%
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Canada

Latin America and Caribbean
North Europe

South and Central Europe
Sub-Saharan Africa

Middle East, North Africa, and
West Central Asia

Asia

Pacific

Unknown

United States

All Other Countries
Unknown

132
249
156
210
109

199
379
113

564
1,547
2

6.25%
11.78%
7.38%
9.94%
5.16%

9.42%
17.94%
5.35%
0.09%
26.70%
73.21%
0.09%



AGE DISTRIBUTION BY MEMBER TYPE
All Members:

Age Range Count Percent
17-24 776 5.82%
25-34 2,017 15.12%
35-44 1,736 13.01%
45-54 1,564 11.72%
55-64 2,587 19.39%
65+ 2,286 17.13%
Age not provided 2,376 17.81%

Active Members Only:

Age Range Count Percent
17-24 3 0.04%
25-34 484 6.25%
35-44 1,020 13.18%
45-54 1,102 14.23%
55-64 2,026 26.17%
65+ 2,055 26.55%
Age not provided 1,051 13.58%

Associate Members Only:

Age Range Count Percent
17-24 44 1.26%
25-34 518 14.85%
35-44 585 16.77%
45-54 452  12.96%
55-64 554 15.88%
65+ 231 6.63%
Age not provided 1,104 31.65%

Student Members Only:

Age Range Count Percent
17-24 729 34.50%
25-34 1,015 48.04%
35-44 131 6.20%
45-54 10 0.47%
55-64 7 0.33%
65+ 0 0.00%

Age not provided 221 10.46%



IMEMBERSHIP DISTRIBUTION BY AGE AND GENDER CATEGORY
Age Range/Gender Count Percent

17-24 Total 776

Female 274 35.30%
Male 489 63.02%
Unknown 13 1.68%

Age Range/Gender Count Percent

25-34 Total 2,017

Female 427 21.17
Male 1,402 69.51
Unknown 188 9.32

Age Range/Gender Count Percent

35-44 Total 1,736

Female 267 15.38
Male 1,345 77.48
Unknown 124 7.14

Age Range/Gender Count Percent

45-54 Total 1,564

Female 159 10.17
Male 1,278 81.71
Unknown 127 8.12

Age Range/Gender Count Percent

55-64 Total 2,587

Female 184 7.11
Male 2,273 87.86
Unknown 130 5.03

Age Range/Gender Count Percent

65+ Total 2,286

Female 67 2.93
Male 2,174 95.10
Unknown 45 1.97

Age Range/Gender Count Percent
Age not provided Total 2,376

Female 227 9.55
Male 1,411 59.39
Unknown 738 31.06



EDUCATION DEGREE BY MEMBER TYPE*

All Members:

Degree Type Count
Associate of Arts 3
Associate of Science 17
Bachelor of Arts 159
Bachelor of Business Administration 5
Bachelor of Science 3,108
Doctor of Science 344
Juris Doctor 2
Master of Arts 5
Master of Business Administration 17
Master of Public Health 10
Master of Science 1,959
Other 100
Postgraduate Diploma 8
Doctor of Philosophy 1,639
Tech 11

*Members are not required to provide education degree. In cases where more than one degree is provided, only
the highest degree is reported.



COUNT OF GEOSCIENCE SPECIALTY*
Geosciences Specialty
Acq Survey Design
Amplitude Variation Off
Anisotropy

Borehole Geo Rock Prop
Case Histories

Co2 Sequestration
Education

Electric Magnetic Method
Em Exploration

Eng Env Geophysics

Field Camps

Geo Lab Measurements
Geology

Geothermal Grav Mag
Gov Reg Relations

Grav Exploration Methods
Ground Penetrating Radar
High Perform Computers
HSSE

Interpretation Methods
Magnetic Explor Methods
Mining Geophysics
Multiazimuth Technology
Multicomponent

Near Surface Env

Passive Seis Croswell
Passive Seis Methods
Poroelasticity

Potential Field Methods
Reservoir Character
Reservoir Geophysics
Rock Properties

Seis Attrib Pattern Reg
Seis Model Wave Propag
Seis Process Multiples
Seis Process Noise Att
Seismic Data Acquisition
Seismic Interferometry
Seismic Interpretation
Seismic Inversion

Seismic Migration
Seismic Theory

Sies Velocity Statics
Signal Processing
Technical Standards

Count
829
986
786
807
679
322
515
532
448
446
252
314
870
281
138
505
280
424

91
954
424
407
419
580
555
228
521
246
427

1,054

1,090

1,002
968
913
709
771
888
330

1,222

1,229
878
768
860
956
265



Time Lapse 604

Tomography 679
Unconventional Resources 729
Vsp 664

*Members are not required to provide geoscience specialty. Some members may provide more than one specialty.



