SEG 2018 Membership Statistics

As of September 2018, the Society of Exploration Geophysicists has 13,342 paid individual members from more than 116 countries.

TOTAL PAID MEMBERS:13,342Membership TypeCountActive*7,741Associate3,488Student2,113

Professional (Active and Associate) Members: 11,229

Student Members: 2,113 Corporate Members: 3

SEG Student Chapters: 384 Student Chapters from 57 countries

Sections and Associated Societies: 52 SAS

MEMBERSHIP DISTRIBUTION BY GENDER

ΔΙΙ	NΛ	em	he	rc.
\neg	1 V I	CIII	\mathcal{L}	ıs.

Category	Count	Percent
Female	1,605	12.03%
Male	10,372	77.74%
Unknown*	1,365	10.23%

Professional Members Only:

Category	Count	Percent
Female	1,074	9.56%
Male	9,074	80.81%
Unknown*	1,081	9.63%

Student Members Only:

Category	Count	Percent
Female	531	25.13%
Male	1,298	61.43%
Unknown*	284	13.44%

^{*}In compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), gender is not a required field when applying for membership.

^{*}Active Members includes Honorary, Life Awarded and Emeritus members.

MEMBER DISTRIBUTION BY SEG DISTRICT

ΛΙ	1 N /	lem	hο	rc
\sim	I IV	CIII	nc	ıэ.

SEG Dis	strict	Count	Percent
1	Houston	1,818	13.63%
2	Greater Texas	1,810	13.57%
3	Southwest United States	1,060	7.94%
4	Northeastern United States	1,340	10.04%
5	Canada	996	7.47%
6	Latin America and Caribbean	731	5.48%
7	North Europe	1,155	8.66%
8	South and Central Europe	1,037	7.77%
9	Sub-Saharan Africa	337	2.53%
10	Middle East, North Africa, and		
	West Central Asia	1,015	7.61%
11	Asia	1,074	8.05%
12	Pacific	965	7.23%
	Unknown	4	0.03%
	United States	6,028	45.18%
	All Other Countries	7,310	54.79%
	Unknown	4	0.03%

Professional Members Only: *SEG District*

SEG D	District	Count	Percent
1	Houston	1,755	15.63%
2	Greater Texas	1,681	14.97%
3	Southwest United States	916	8.16%
4	Northeastern United States	1,112	9.90%
5	Canada	864	7.69%
6	Latin America and Caribbean	482	4.29%
7	North Europe	999	8.90%
8	South and Central Europe	827	7.36%
9	Sub-Saharan Africa	228	2.03%
10	Middle East, North Africa, and		
	West Central Asia	816	7.27%
11	Asia	695	6.19%
12	Pacific	852	7.59%
	Unknown	2	0.02%
	United States	5,464	48.66%
	All Other Countries	5,763	51.32%
	Unknown	2	0.02%

Student Members Only:

SEG District		Count	Percent
1	Houston	63	2.98%
2	Greater Texas	129	6.11%
3	Southwest United States	144	6.81%
4	Northeastern United States	228	10.79%

Canada	132	6.25%
Latin America and Caribbean	249	11.78%
North Europe	156	7.38%
South and Central Europe	210	9.94%
Sub-Saharan Africa	109	5.16%
Middle East, North Africa, and		
West Central Asia	199	9.42%
Asia	379	17.94%
Pacific	113	5.35%
Unknown	2	0.09%
United States	564	26.70%
All Other Countries	1,547	73.21%
Unknown	2	0.09%
	Latin America and Caribbean North Europe South and Central Europe Sub-Saharan Africa Middle East, North Africa, and West Central Asia Asia Pacific Unknown United States All Other Countries	Latin America and Caribbean 249 North Europe 156 South and Central Europe 210 Sub-Saharan Africa 109 Middle East, North Africa, and West Central Asia 199 Asia 379 Pacific 113 Unknown 2 United States 564 All Other Countries 1,547

AGE DISTRIBUTION BY MEMBER TYPE

Age Range	Count	Percent
17-24	776	5.82%
25-34	2,017	15.12%
35-44	1,736	13.01%
45-54	1,564	11.72%
55-64	2,587	19.39%
65+	2,286	17.13%
Age not provided	2.376	17.81%

Active Members Only:

Age Range	Count	Percent
17-24	3	0.04%
25-34	484	6.25%
35-44	1,020	13.18%
45-54	1,102	14.23%
55-64	2,026	26.17%
65+	2,055	26.55%
Age not provided	1,051	13.58%

Associate Members Only:

Age Range	Count	Percent
17-24	44	1.26%
25-34	518	14.85%
35-44	585	16.77%
45-54	452	12.96%
55-64	554	15.88%
65+	231	6.63%
Age not provided	1,104	31.65%

Student Members Only:

Age Range	Count	Percent
17-24	729	34.50%
25-34	1,015	48.04%
35-44	131	6.20%
45-54	10	0.47%
55-64	7	0.33%
65+	0	0.00%
Age not provided	221	10.46%

MEMBERSHIP DISTRIBUTIO		·
Age Range/Gender 17-24 Total	776	Percent
Female	274	35.30%
Male	489	
Unknown	13	
OTIKTIOWIT	13	1.0070
Age Range/Gender	Count	Percent
25-34 Total	2,017	
Female		21.17
Male		69.51
Unknown	188	
Age Range/Gender	Count	Percent
35-44 Total	1,736	
Female	267	15.38
Male	1,345	77.48
Unknown	124	7.14
Age Range/Gender	Count	Percent
45-54 Total	1,564	
Female		10.17
Male	1,278	81.71
Unknown	127	8.12
Anna Davis via /Canadan	C	Danasat
Age Range/Gender		Percent
55-64 Total	2,587	7.44
Female		7.11
Male		87.86
Unknown	130	5.03
Age Range/Gender	Count	Percent
65+ Total	2,286	rerecite
Female	67	2.93
Male	2,174	
Unknown	45	1.97
Olikilowii	43	1.57
Age Range/Gender	Count	Percent
Age not provided Total		
Female	227	9.55
Male	1,411	
Unknown	738	31.06

EDUCATION DEGREE BY MEMBER TYPE*

All Members:	
Degree Type	Count
Associate of Arts	3
Associate of Science	17
Bachelor of Arts	159
Bachelor of Business Administration	5
Bachelor of Science	3,108
Doctor of Science	344
Juris Doctor	2
Master of Arts	5
Master of Business Administration	17
Master of Public Health	10
Master of Science	1,959
Other	100
Postgraduate Diploma	8
Doctor of Philosophy	1,639
Tech	11

^{*}Members are not required to provide education degree. In cases where more than one degree is provided, only the highest degree is reported.

COUNT OF GEOSCIENCE SPECIALTY*

COUNT OF GEOSCIENCE SPECIALTY	
Geosciences Specialty	Count
Acq Survey Design	829
Amplitude Variation Off	986
Anisotropy	786
Borehole Geo Rock Prop	807
Case Histories	679
Co2 Sequestration	322
Education	515
Electric Magnetic Method	532
Em Exploration	448
Eng Env Geophysics	446
Field Camps	252
Geo Lab Measurements	314
Geology	870
Geothermal Grav Mag	281
Gov Reg Relations	138
Grav Exploration Methods	505
Ground Penetrating Radar	280
High Perform Computers	424
HSSE	91
Interpretation Methods	954
Magnetic Explor Methods	424
Mining Geophysics	407
Multiazimuth Technology	419
Multicomponent	580
Near Surface Env	555
Passive Seis Croswell	228
Passive Seis Methods	521
Poroelasticity	246
Potential Field Methods	427
Reservoir Character	1,054
Reservoir Geophysics	1,090
Rock Properties	1,002
Seis Attrib Pattern Reg	968
Seis Model Wave Propag	913
Seis Process Multiples	709
Seis Process Noise Att	771
Seismic Data Acquisition	888
Seismic Interferometry	330
Seismic Interpretation	1,222
Seismic Inversion	1,229
Seismic Migration	878
Seismic Theory	768
Sies Velocity Statics	860
Signal Processing	956
Technical Standards	265

Time Lapse	604
Tomography	679
Unconventional Resources	729
Vsp	664

^{*}Members are not required to provide geoscience specialty. Some members may provide more than one specialty.